USPTO

4/17/2009 7:45:06 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1247

04/14/2009 12:02 PAX 2083589000

Assignment

PERKINS COIE SEAFAX 04/14/2009 700405402

2002 Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		a see a		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 02	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment Document previously recorded on Reel 022354 Frame 0687. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Robert Olodort			01/13/1999	
John Tang			01/20/1999	
Randy Turohik			01/19/1999	
RECEIVING PART	<u>,</u>	Doctor IIC		
Name:		erms Design, LLC	-	
Street Address:	3050 Airport Avenue, Unit C			
City:	Santa Monica			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90405			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total:	1		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10387140		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA		·	
Fex Number:		59-9398		
Correspondence will be sent via US Meil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	2063598000			
	aperez@perkinscole.com Lama: Perkins Cole LLP			
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:	 			
Address Line 4:	trees Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111			

file://C:\Documents and Settings\perea\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK634\... 4/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0926 USPTO

4/17/2009 7:45:06 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1247

04/14/2009 12:02 PAX 2083399000

PERKINS COIE SEAFAX

2003 Page 2 of 2

Assignment

.

ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	32052.9437.US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Anndreya Perez	
Signature:		/Anndreya Perez/	
Detec		D4/D8/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#; source=Assignment#; RECEIPT INFORMAT	age2.tlf		
Total Attachments; 2 source=Assignment#; source=Assignment#;	age2.tlf		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#; source=Assignment#; RECEIPT INFORMAT	ege2.tif	5293	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\Derea\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK634\... 4/14/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0927

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPAN P.O. BOX 1247

Attorney's Docket No.: 03256,P002X (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)	PATENT			
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,				
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Small Systems Design, LLC				
a limited liability company of <u>California</u> , having a principal place of business	at			
3050 Airport Avenue, Unit C, Santa Monica, California, 90405, ("Assignee"),				
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for	or the			
United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are discl	osed in			
the application for the United States patent that was filed November 12, 1998 and assig	ned			
Application No. <u>09/191,067</u> and is entitled				

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING KEY ACTUATION IN A KEYBOARD

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

PATENT

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP COMPAL P.O. BOX 1247

Date:	1-13	_, 19 <u>99</u>	Name: Robert Olodort
Date:	1/20	_, 19 47	Name: John Tang
Date:	1-19	_, 19 2	Name: Randy Turchik
State of:		SS. Bl } 12 Lo	ssignment Document Return Address: LAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 2400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor os Angeles, California 90025-1026 08) 720-8598
[_] personally keeperson(s) whose executed	nown to me [_] r name(s)sub it.	proved to rescribed to	, before me,, ppeared, me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the within instrument, and acknowledged that
WITNESS my h	and and official s	eal.	

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Olodort	03/18/1998
Randy Turchik	03/20/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Small Systems Design, LLC	
Street Address:	3050 Airport Avenue Unit C	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90405	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7084787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)359-9398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

206-359-8000

Email:

aperez@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name:

Pwrkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 2:

PATENTS-SEA

Address Line 4:

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

32052.9437.US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anndreya Perez

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors - Small Systems Design Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventors - Small Systems Design Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0930

P \$40.00 7084787

500801051

Attorney's Docket ASSIGNMENT
No.: 03256.P001Z (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We,
the undersigned, Robert Olodort and Randy Turchik
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Small Systems Design, LLC
a company of California, having a principal place of business at

COLLAPSIBLE KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 12/29/97 (A2)

PATENT

REEL: 022354 FEAME: 0688

REEL: 022527 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 04/14/2009